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Dechert’s office in France provides high-value 

services in complex and strategic matters 

handled by globally integrated teams.
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Why Dechert?

1000+
worldwide

70
in Paris

22
offices

11
countries

“High-quality multidisciplinary team with 
rare responsiveness.”

“Exceptional knowledge of our industry.”

The Legal 500 EMEA, France, Industry Focus: 
Healthcare and Life Sciences 2022

“In-depth knowledge of commercial litigation 
at an international level with defined strategies 
and consistent coherent communication.”

The Legal 500 EMEA, France, Dispute Resolution: 
Commercial Litigation 2022

“Outstanding team. Technical skills and 
deep industry knowledge of the private equity 
space. Without a doubt amongst the best 
teams in that space in France.”

The Legal 500 EMEA, France, Private Equity: Fund 
Formation 2022

“Truly innovative and creative. Excellent 
strategic advice and a deep bench of talent.”

The Legal 500 EMEA, France, EU Competition 2022

“Exceptional level of service, both perfect 
from a point of view of the legal fundamentals 
associated with M&A operation, knowing 
how to bring an extraordinary creativity and 
experience throughout our project.”

The Legal 500 EMEA, France, Mergers and 
Acquisitions 2022

“It is a first-class team handling first-class 
work.”

“Commited to their work and to the needs of  
the client.”

Chambers Europe, France, International Arbitration 2022



PARTNERS IN FRANCE

About Dechert

Dechert LLP
32 rue de Monceau
75008 Paris
France

Privat Vigand
Partner
Finance
+33 1 57 57 80 99
privat.vigand@dechert.com

Philippe Thomas
Partner
Labor & Employment
+33 1 57 57 80 91
philippe.thomas@dechert.com

Sabina Comis
Partner
Tax and Fund
+33 1 57 57 81 66
sabina.comis@dechert.com

Alain Decombe
Partner 
Corporate & Securities
+33 1 57 57 82 82
alain.decombe@dechert.com

Mélanie Thill-Tayara
Partner
Antitrust
+33 1 57 57 81 04
melanie.thill-tayara@dechert.com

Dechert is a global law firm with more than 1000 lawyers in 22 offices around the world, focused on sectors 
with the greatest complexities and highest regulatory demands. We deliver practical commercial insight and 
deep legal expertise to our clients’ most important matters. Nothing stands in the way of giving clients the 
best of the firm’s entrepreneurial energy and seamless collaboration.
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Cyril Fiat
Partner
Financial Services & Asset Management 
+33 1 57 57 80 16
cyril.fiat@dechert.com

José Manuel García Represa
Partner
International Arbitration
+33 1 57 57 80 40
jose-manuel.garciarepresa@dechert.com

Enikö Horváth
National Partner
International Arbitration
+33 1 57 57 80 69
eniko.horvath@dechert.com

Jacques Sivignon
Partner
Litigation, White Collar Crime
and Compliance
+33 1 57 57 81 24
jacques.sivignon@dechert.com

Erica Stein
Partner
International Arbitration
+33 1 57 57 80 80
erica.stein@dechert.com

Eduardo Silva Romero
Partner
International Arbitration 
+33 1 57 57 80 14
eduardo.silvaromero@dechert.com

Philip Dunham
Partner
International Arbitration
+33 1 57 57 80 20
philip.dunham@dechert.com

Delphin Boucher
National Partner
Corporate & Securities
+33 1 57 57 80 07
delphin.boucher@dechert.com

Karen Coppens
National Partner
Litigation, White Collar Crime
and Compliance
+33 1 57 57 80 57
karen.coppens@dechert.com

Claudia Annacker
Partner
International Arbitration
+33 1 57 57 80 55
claudia.annacker@dechert.com

Ermine Bolot
Partner
Corporate & Securities
+33 1 57 57 80 08
ermine.bolot@dechert.com

Laurence Bary
Partner
Antitrust
+33 1 57 57 81 11
laurence.bary@dechert.com

Thibault Meiers
National Partner
Labor & Employment
+33 1 57 57 80 30
thibault.meiers@dechert.com

Sophie Pelé
Partner
Antitrust / Public Law / Regulatory
+33 1 57 57 80 98
sophie.pele@dechert.com

Marion Provost
National Partner
Antitrust
+33 57 57 80 18
marion.provost@dechert.com


